AD5512A/AD5542A Data Sheet
Rev. C | Page 2 of 21
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Functional Block Diagram .............................................................. 1
Product Highlights ........................................................................... 1

(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 INL  DNL
Power On
Reset to Code
Temperature
Range  Package Description  Package Option Branding
AD5512AACPZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DFQ
AD5512AACPZ-500RL7 ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DFQ
AD5542ABRUZ ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5542ABRUZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5542AARUZ ±2 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5542AARUZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5542ABCPZ-REEL7 ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DFL
AD5542AACPZ-REEL7 ±2 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DFK
AD5542ABCPZ-1-RL7 ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 DFM
AD5542ABCPZ-500RL7 ±1 LSB ±1 LSB Midscale −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-16-22 DFL
EVAL-AD5542ASDZ     AD5541A Evaluation Board
 1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2010–2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D09199-0-2/17(C)